Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982
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Request

An itemised list of invoices for services provided to the offices of:

e Senator Alex Antic and

e  Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price
For the period 1 March 2025 to 6 May 2025

Response

FOI 24-25/137 - Document 10

The below table contains summary information in response to the applicant’s request described above. The listed records relate to invoice/claim payments made by Finance as at 12 May
2025, on behalf of the listed two parliamentarians, for reportable work expenses under the Office Services work expense category, which have been expensed against the relevant
parliamentarians’ Annual Budget for Office Expenses, such as printing and communications, where the expense has an invoice date between the period 1 March to 6 May 2025.

Table: Invoices Paid by Finance between 1 March to 6 May 2025:

Office Name

Senator Alex Antic
Senator Alex Antic
Senator Alex Antic
Senator Alex Antic

Senator Alex Antic
Senator Alex Antic

Senator Alex Antic

Senator Alex Antic
Senator Alex Antic
Senator Alex Antic
Senator Alex Antic
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price

Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price

Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price

* Invoice/claim contains GST exclusive components

Invoice
Date

01/03/2025

01/03/2025

03/03/2025

03/03/2025

04/03/2025
29/03/2025

29/03/2025

31/03/2025
03/04/2025
03/04/2025
07/04/2025
03/03/2025
03/03/2025

03/03/2025

27/03/2025

03/04/2025
16/04/2025
30/04/2025

Net Amount

$29.09
$40.00
$57.01
$83.13

$300.00
$29.09

$40.00

$141.57
$20,267.97
$23.55
$234.75
$219.80
$343.10

$19.18
$143.64

$5.49
$227.27
$12.19

GST amount Gross Amount

$2.91
$4.00
$5.70
$0.00

$30.00
$2.91

$4.00

$14.16
$2,026.80
$2.35
$23.18*
$23.45*
$34.32

$0.00
$14.46

$0.00
$22.73
$1.22

$32.00
$44.00
$62.71
$83.13

$330.00
$32.00

$44.00

$155.73
$22,294.77
$25.90
$255.00
$243.25
$377.42

$19.18
$158.00

$5.49
$250.00
$13.41

Supplier Name

Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)
Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)
Complete Office Supplies Pty Ltd
Complete Office Supplies Pty Ltd

Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)
Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)

Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)

Konica Minolta Business Solutions
Australia Post

Australia Post

Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)
Australia Post

Complete Office Supplies Pty Ltd

Complete Office Supplies Pty Ltd
NT Water Filters

Australia Post
Magnolia Flower Merchants
Canon Australia Pty Ltd

Work Expense

Publications — Printed and electronic
(office expenses)

Publications — Printed and electronic
(office expenses)

Office Stationery and Supplies (Office
expenses)

Office Stationery and Supplies (Office
expenses)

Printing and Communications

Publications — Printed and electronic
(office expenses)

Publications — Printed and electronic
(office expenses)

MFD (Multi Function Device) — Usage

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Wreaths (Office expenses)

Printing and Communications

Office Stationery and Supplies (Office
expenses)

Office Stationery and Supplies (Office
expenses)

Office Stationery and Supplies (Office
expenses)

Printing and Communications

Wreaths (Office expenses)
MFD (Multi Function Device) — Usage





