FOI 24/25-137 - Part 2

Request

An itemised list of invoices for services provided to the offices of:

- Senator Alex Antic and
- Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price

For the period 1 March 2025 to 6 May 2025

Response

The below table contains summary information in response to the applicant's request described above. The listed records relate to invoice/claim payments made by Finance as at 12 May 2025, on behalf of the listed two parliamentarians, for reportable work expenses under the Office Services work expense category, which have been expensed against the relevant parliamentarians' Annual Budget for Office Expenses, such as printing and communications, where the expense has an invoice date between the period 1 March to 6 May 2025.

Table: Invoices Paid by Finance between 1 March to 6 May 2025:

Office Name	Invoice Date	Net Amount	GST amount	Gross Amount	Supplier Name	Work Expense
Senator Alex Antic	01/03/2025	\$29.09	\$2.91	\$32.00	Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)	Publications – Printed and electronic (office expenses)
Senator Alex Antic	01/03/2025	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$44.00	Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)	Publications – Printed and electronic (office expenses)
Senator Alex Antic	03/03/2025	\$57.01	\$5.70	\$62.71	Complete Office Supplies Pty Ltd	Office Stationery and Supplies (Office expenses)
Senator Alex Antic	03/03/2025	\$83.13	\$0.00	\$83.13	Complete Office Supplies Pty Ltd	Office Stationery and Supplies (Office expenses)
Senator Alex Antic	04/03/2025	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)	Printing and Communications
Senator Alex Antic	29/03/2025	\$29.09	\$2.91	\$32.00	Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)	Publications – Printed and electronic (office expenses)
Senator Alex Antic	29/03/2025	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$44.00	Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)	Publications – Printed and electronic (office expenses)
Senator Alex Antic	31/03/2025	\$141.57	\$14.16	\$155.73	Konica Minolta Business Solutions	MFD (Multi Function Device) – Usage
Senator Alex Antic	03/04/2025	\$20,267.97	\$2,026.80	\$22,294.77	Australia Post	Printing and Communications
Senator Alex Antic	03/04/2025	\$23.55	\$2.35	\$25.90	Australia Post	Printing and Communications
Senator Alex Antic	07/04/2025	\$234.75	\$23.18*	\$255.00	Senator Alex Antic (reimbursement)	Wreaths (Office expenses)
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price	03/03/2025	\$219.80	\$23.45*	\$243.25	Australia Post	Printing and Communications
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price	03/03/2025	\$343.10	\$34.32	\$377.42	Complete Office Supplies Pty Ltd	Office Stationery and Supplies (Office expenses)
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price	03/03/2025	\$19.18	\$0.00	\$19.18	Complete Office Supplies Pty Ltd	Office Stationery and Supplies (Office expenses)
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price	27/03/2025	\$143.64	\$14.46	\$158.00	NT Water Filters	Office Stationery and Supplies (Office expenses)
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price	03/04/2025	\$5.49	\$0.00	\$5.49	Australia Post	Printing and Communications
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price	16/04/2025	\$227.27	\$22.73	\$250.00	Magnolia Flower Merchants	Wreaths (Office expenses)
Senator Jacinta Nampijinpa Price	30/04/2025	\$12.19	\$1.22	\$13.41	Canon Australia Pty Ltd	MFD (Multi Function Device) – Usage

^{*} Invoice/claim contains GST exclusive components